Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2007

147,924
147,572
295,496

3,218,593
4,305,501

0
7,524,094

684,271
895,426
0
1,579,697

3,902,864
5,200,927

0
9,103,791

2,447
4,309
4,185
739
11,680

September
2006

131,957
133,990
265,947

3,486,202
4,837,740

0
8,323,042

743,499
988,062
0
1,731,561

4,229,701
5,825,802
0
10,055,503

2,345
4,920
2,104
664
10,033

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2007 2006

12.10% 1,359,802 1,210,300
10.14% 1,354,870 1,217,605
11.11% 2,714,672 2,427,905

-7.68% 30,330,192 28,307,224
-11.00% 38,794,385 40,756,415
2,128,522 1,544,732

-9.61% 71,253,099 70,608,371

-7.97% 6,381,358 6,686,153
-9.38% 8,660,070 8,383,639

0 0
-8.77% 15,041,428 15,069,792

-7.73% 36,711,550 34,993,377
-10.73% 47,454,455 49,140,054
2,128,522 1,544,732

-9.46% 86,294,527 85,678,163

4.35% 20,473 19,129
-12.42% 41,505 46,423
98.91% 21,761 17,863
11.30% 5,614 7,610
16.42% 89,353 91,025

% Change

12.35%
11.27%
11.81%

7.15%
-4.81%
37.79%
0.91%

-4.56%
3.30%

-0.19%

4.91%
-3.43%
37.79%
0.72%

7.03%
-10.59%
21.82%
-26.23%
-1.84%

Fiscal Year to Date

2008 2007

486,528 428,204
486,249 435,447
972,777 863,651

10,144,080 10,044,837
12,775,525 13,704,439

0 0
22,919,605 23,749,276

2,028,618 2,417,938
2,992,175 2,700,573

0 0
5,020,793 5,118,511

12,172,698 12,462,775
15,767,700 16,405,012

0 0
27,940,398 28,867,787

7,700 6,986
13,571 15,619
10,446 5,958

1.807 2,106
33,524 30,669

% Change

13.62%
11.67%
12.64%

0.99%
-6.78%

-3.49%

-16.10%
10.80%

-1.91%

-2.33%
-3.88%

-3.21%

10.22%
-13.11%
75.33%
-14.20%
9.31%




