RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

[September			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date		
	2007	2006	% Change	2007	2006	% Change		2008	2007	% Change
Passengers										
Enplaned	147,924	131,957	12.10%	1,359,802	1,210,300	12.35%		486,528	428,204	13.62%
Deplaned	147,572	133,990	10.14%	1,354,870	<u>1,217,605</u>	11.27%		486,249	435,447	11.67%
Total	295,496	265,947	11.11%	2,714,672	2,427,905	11.81%		972,777	863,651	12.64%
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	3,218,593	3,486,202	-7.68%	30,330,192	28,307,224	7.15%		10,144,080	10,044,837	0.99%
Deplaned	4,305,501	4,837,740	-11.00%	38,794,385	40,756,415	-4.81%		12,775,525	13,704,439	-6.78%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>2,128,522</u>	<u>1,544,732</u>	37.79%		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	7,524,094	8,323,942	-9.61%	71,253,099	70,608,371	0.91%		22,919,605	23,749,276	-3.49%
Mail (in pounds)										
Enplaned	684,271	743,499	-7.97%	6,381,358	6,686,153	-4.56%		2,028,618	2,417,938	-16.10%
Deplaned	895,426	988,062	-9.38%	8,660,070	8,383,639	3.30%		2,992,175	2,700,573	10.80%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>			<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,579,697	1,731,561	-8.77%	15,041,428	15,069,792	-0.19%		5,020,793	5,118,511	-1.91%
Total Cargo (in pounds)										
Enplaned	3,902,864	4,229,701	-7.73%	36,711,550	34,993,377	4.91%		12,172,698	12,462,775	-2.33%
Deplaned	5,200,927	5,825,802	-10.73%	47,454,455	49,140,054	-3.43%		15,767,700	16,405,012	-3.88%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>2,128,522</u>	<u>1,544,732</u>	37.79%		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	9,103,791	10,055,503	-9.46%	86,294,527	85,678,163	0.72%		27,940,398	28,867,787	-3.21%
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier	2,447	2,345	4.35%	20,473	19,129	7.03%		7,700	6,986	10.22%
Air Taxi	4,309	4,920	-12.42%	41,505	46,423	-10.59%		13,571	15,619	-13.11%
General Aviation	4,185	2,104	98.91%	21,761	17,863	21.82%		10,446	5,958	75.33%
Military	<u>739</u>	<u>664</u>	11.30%	<u>5,614</u>	<u>7,610</u>	-26.23%		<u>1,807</u>	<u>2,106</u>	-14.20%
Total	11,680	10,033	16.42%	89,353	91,025	-1.84%		33,524	30,669	9.31%